HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Supplementary Order Paper

Thursday, the 17th Day of October 1974

LOCAL GOVERNMENT BILL

Further Proposed Amendments

Hon. Mr May, in Committee, to move the following further amendments:

Clause 1 (3) (as proposed to be substituted by the Local Bills Committee): To omit the words "1st day of November" in line 24, and substitute the words "1st day of December".

Clause 71 (as proposed to be substituted by the Local Bills Committee): To add to subclause (1) the following proviso (in substitution for the proviso proposed to be added by Supplementary Order Paper No. 46):

Provided that section 49 (2) of this Act shall not apply to any act done by any person as a member of that Authority before the 1st day of March 1975.

EXPLANATORY NOTE

Clause 1 (3): This amendment alters the commencing date from 1 November 1974 to 1 December 1974.

Clause 71: This amendment is consequential on the altered commencing date.